Borough of Elmwood Park

Cannabis Administrative Board

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., the Borough of Elmwood Park, Cannabis Administrative Board located at 182 Market Street, Elmwood Park, New Jersey does hereby notify the public that they will hold an Advisory Meeting to conduct review and have a presentation of two (2) cannabis Class V retail application which will be held on Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. via Zoom. Advisory action may be taken. The agenda will be placed on the Borough of Elmwood Park's website, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Members of the public who wish to view the advisory meeting may do by going to Zoom.us and entering the meeting ID 867 0992 3691 of and followed by the passcode 090136 at 3:00 P.M. Members of the public may also access the meeting by dialing in at 1-646-931-3860, and then following the prompts to input the meeting ID and passcode. Phone service provider rates may apply. Individual members of the public will not be participating in the deliberations of this advisory committee. A non-public dial in number will be used if an executive session is required.

Douglas M. Bern, Esq. Assistant Secretary Borough of Elmwood Park Cannabis Administrative Board

October 20, 2023